COMMISSION ON AGING REGULAR MEETING

Tuesday, November 20, 2018

Meeting opened at 1:20 pm

Present. Sharlene Copeland, Joanne Jayne, Peggy Shannon, Joan Cominotti
Scribe: Joan Cominotti

We discussed upcoming parties and events which Commissioners will attend and help with serving and
ciean up. In addition, there are easy rides on some Thursdays which ae 1/2day local trips.

Thursday, November 29 — Easy Ride to Michael Angelos Restaurant Rte 44 followed by Collinsville
Museum Gallery of trees (decorated Christmas trees)

Wednesday, December 5 — bus trip to visit Creche in Bethlehem followed by lunch at Charcoal Chef. Add
on to trip:  Gift Shop in Morris.

Thursday, December 6 — movie at the Senior Center "Silent Night” with free hot dogs and popcorn at
12:30 — movie at 1 pm

Wednesday, December 12 — Christmas Party at the Senior Center. We will have a turkey dinner with all
the trimmings. Tom Hooker Hanford will sing beloved carols and popular Christmas songs.

Wednesday, December 19 — Christmas lunch bunch at Marino's Restaurant.

Thursday, December 20 — 1 pm carol sing led by the HarwinTONES followed by cookies and hot
chocolate.

Our holiday break begins December 21 and our first day back is Wednesday, Jan. 2.

Wednesday, January 2, 2019 - First day after the break we will build a sandwich lunch and bingo —noon
Wednesday, Janurary 23 — Country Western party.

Wednesday, February 20 — “Heart of My Heart” with show tunes.

Wednesday March 13 — Pierce Campbell with our favorite Irish songs

Wednesday, April 17 — An Arabian Nights party

Wednesday, May 8 — Our yearly Banquet at Fairview Farm Golf Club

Wednesday, July 17 - Blaise Torsanto, with tunes from the American Sengbook

Meeting adjourned at 2 pm
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